2SB1201 / 2SD1801
No.2112-2/10
Continued from preceding page.
Parameter Symbol Conditions Ratings Unit
Collector Dissipation PC
0.8 W
Tc=25°C 15 W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 °C

hFE 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400 280 to 560
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SB1201S-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SB1201T-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SD1801S-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SD1801T-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SB1201S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SB1201T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SD1801S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SD1801T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
VR RB
VCC=25VVBE= --5V